R1, FEB-231 / 3
YENYO
ZMM55-C2V4 THRU ZMM55-C75
Surface Mount Zener Diode
Zener Voltage 2.4 to 75 V
Power Dissipation 500 mW
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
SOD-80 / MINI-MELF

(V)
Max
(V)
IZT
(mA)
ZZT@IZT
(Ω)
ZZK@IZK
(Ω)
IZK
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(V)
ZMM55-C2V4 C2V4 2.28 2.4 2.56 5 85 600 1 50 1
ZMM55-C2V7 C2V7 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 85 600 1 10 1
ZMM55-C3V0 C3V0 2.8 3 3.2 5 85 600 1 4 1
ZMM55-C3V3 C3V3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 85 600 1 2 1
ZMM55-C3V6 C3V6 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 85 600 1 2 1
ZMM55-C3V9 C3V9 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 85 600 1 2 1
ZMM55-C4V3 C4V3 4 4.3 4.6 5 75 600 1 1 1
ZMM55-C4V7 C4V7 4.4 4.7 5 5 60 600 1 0.5 1
ZMM55-C5V1 C5V1 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 35 550 1 0.1 1
ZMM55-C5V6 C5V6 5.2 5.6 6 5 25 450 1 0.1 1
ZMM55-C6V2 C6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 200 1 0.1 2
ZMM55-C6V8 C6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 8 150 1 0.1 3
ZMM55-C7V5 C7V5 7 7.5 7.9 5 7 50 1 0.1 5
ZMM55-C8V2 C8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 7 50 1 0.1 6
ZMM55-C9V1 C9V1 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 10 50 1 0.1 7
ZMM55-C10 C10V 9.4 10 10.6 5 15 70 1 0.1 7.5
ZMM55-C11 C11V 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 70 1 0.1 8.5
ZMM55-C12 C12V 11.4 12 12.7 5 20 90 1 0.1 9
ZMM55-C13 C13V 12.4 13 14.1 5 26 110 1 0.1 10
ZMM55-C15 C15V 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 110 1 0.1 11
ZMM55-C16 C16V 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 170 1 0.1 12
ZMM55-C18 C18V 16.8 18 19.1 5 50 170 1 0.1 14
ZMM55-C20 C20V 18.8 20 21.2 5 55 220 1 0.1 15
ZMM55-C22 C22V 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 220 1 0.1 17
ZMM55-C24 C24V 22.8 24 25.6 5 80 220 1 0.1 18
ZMM55-C27 C27V 25.1 27 28.9 5 80 220 1 0.1 20
ZMM55-C30 C30V 28 30 32 5 80 220 1 0.1 22
ZMM55-C33 C33V 31 33 35 5 80 220 1 0.1 24
ZMM55-C36 C36V 34 36 38 5 80 220 1 0.1 27
ZMM55-C39 C39V 37 39 41 2.5 90 500 1 0.1 30
ZMM55-C43 C43V 40 43 46 2.5 90 600 1 0.1 33
ZMM55-C47 C47V 44 47 50 2.5 110 700 1 0.1 36
ZMM55-C51 C51V 48 51 54 2.5 125 700 0.5 0.1 39
ZMM55-C56 C56V 52 56 60 2.5 135 1000 0.5 0.1 43
ZMM55-C62 C62V 58 62 66 2.5 150 1000 0.5 0.1 47
ZMM55-C68 C68V 64 68 72 2.5 200 1000 0.5 0.1 51
ZMM55-C75 C75V 70 75 79 2.5 250 1500 0.5 0.1 56
 Notes: Standard voltage tolerance is ± 5% and :
Suffix " A" for ± 1%
Suffix " B" for ± 2%
Suffix " C" for ± 5%